

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.1249 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
01.	17.02.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> The petitioner is working as a Deputy Tahsildar. The 2nd respondent alleges that the petitioner issued a bogus patta. However, the authority to grant a patta vests with the Mandal Revenue Officer (MRO). The alleged offence is stated to have taken place on 11.07.2022. The 2nd respondent lodged a report with the police only on 23.01.2025, i.e., after a delay of more than three years. A prima facie case is made out for granting a relief under Section 482 of 'the Cr.P.C.,'/Section 528 of 'the BNSS.,' in Crime No. 19 of 2025 on the file of Renigunta Urban Police Station, Tirupati District. However, the investigation shall remain stayed until the next date of hearing, including any coercive steps such as the arrest of the petitioner. List after eight (08) weeks. Dr.YLR, J KMS	

